Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 05

185 - Piedmont City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

3/25/2024 1:46:05 PM

General

$5,235,568.76
$6,104.00
$1,086,829.30
$0.00
$6,328,502.06

$2,689,911.67
$726,361.67
$470,921.04
$20.29
$418,984.46
$45,349.87

$216,670.69
$4,568,219.69

$61,422.76
$1,138.26
$60,284.50

$1,820,566.87
$1,695,274.28
$3,515,841.15

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$638,331.65
$173,936.19
$16,238.68
$828,506.52

$427,124.15
$154,747.55
$1,135.08
$382,175.11
$44,888.83
$0.00

$11,234.45
$1,021,305.17

$1,529.26
$23,847.67
($22,318.41)

($215,117.06)
$505,956.37
$290,839.31

Debt Service

$78,113.83
$0.00
$252,272.02
$0.00
$330,385.85

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$330,385.85
$2,625,614.72
$2,956,000.57

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

($78,113.83)
$0.00
$88,836.93
$0.00
$10,723.10

$0.00

$0.00
$14,600.00
$0.00

$0.00
$170,106.43

$0.00
$184,706.43

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($173,983.33)
$6,617,257.13
$6,443,273.80

$0.00
$0.00
$43,996.87
$0.00
$43,996.87

$6,185.09
$43,620.31
$0.00
$518.00
$0.00
$0.00

$16,284.55
$66,607.95

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($22,611.08)
$153,939.57
$131,328.49

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$5,235,568.76
$644,435.65
$1,645,871.31
$16,238.68
$7,542,114.40

$3,123,220.91
$924,729.53
$486,656.12
$382,713.40
$463,873.29
$215,456.30
$0.00
$244,189.69
$5,840,839.24

$62,952.02
$24,985.93
$37,966.09

$1,739,241.25
$11,598,042.07
$13,337,283.32
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