STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 05

185 - Piedmont City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$5,235,568.76	\$0.00	\$78,113.83	(\$78,113.83)	\$0.00	\$5,235,568.76
Federal Sources	\$6,104.00	\$638,331.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$644,435.65
Local Sources	\$1,086,829.30	\$173,936.19	\$252,272.02	\$88,836.93	\$43,996.87	\$1,645,871.31
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$16,238.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,238.68
Total Revenues:	\$6,328,502.06	\$828,506.52	\$330,385.85	\$10,723.10	\$43,996.87	\$7,542,114.40
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$2,689,911.67	\$427,124.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,185.09	\$3,123,220.91
Instructional Support Services	\$726,361.67	\$154,747.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43,620.31	\$924,729.53
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$470,921.04	\$1,135.08	\$0.00	\$14,600.00	\$0.00	\$486,656.12
Auxiliary Services	\$20.29	\$382,175.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$518.00	\$382,713.40
General Administrative Services	\$418,984.46	\$44,888.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$463,873.29
Capital Outlay	\$45,349.87	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$170,106.43	\$0.00	\$215,456.30
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$216,670.69	\$11,234.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,284.55	\$244,189.69
Total Expenditures:	\$4,568,219.69	\$1,021,305.17	\$0.00	\$184,706.43	\$66,607.95	\$5,840,839.24
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$61,422.76	\$1,529.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$62,952.02
Other Fund Uses:	\$1,138.26	\$23,847.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,985.93
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$60,284.50	(\$22,318.41)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,966.09
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,820,566.87	(\$215,117.06)	\$330,385.85	(\$173,983.33)	(\$22,611.08)	\$1,739,241.25
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$1,695,274.28	\$505,956.37	\$2,625,614.72	\$6,617,257.13	\$153,939.57	\$11,598,042.07
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,515,841.15	\$290,839.31	\$2,956,000.57	\$6,443,273.80	\$131,328.49	\$13,337,283.32

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.